Christein, John

## ROSE DOMENICK TO BECOME BRIDE

## Engagement to John Christein is Announced.

Announced.

Mrs. Helen Domenick, 927 East Fourth Street, announces the engagement of her daughter, Miss Rose Domenick, to John Christein, son of Mr. and Mrs. Clarence Christein, 1439 High Street.

Miss Domenick, daughter of the late Romeo Domenick, was graduated from Liberty High School and Bethlehem Business College. She is in the employ of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

Mr. Christein attended Liberty High School and was in the employ of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

Mr. Christein attended Liberty High School and was in the employ of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

Mr. Christein attended Liberty High School and was in the employ of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

Mr. Christein attended Liberty High School and was in the employ of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

Mr. Christein attended Liberty High School and was in the employ of the Bethlehem Steel Company.

October 16, 1942